

ARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

APR 2 7 2004 6	Docket No. 536502003200		
To the Comparing Scients and Trademarks: Plea	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Toyo Boseki Kabushiki Kaisha 2-8, Dojimahama 2-chome Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-8230 Japan	Dai Nippon Printing Co., Ltd. 1-1, Ichigaya Kagacho 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku Tokyo 162-8001 Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes 国No	Additional name(s) a manifest 2 100 2 110		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
✓ Assignment (one half) ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:			
Execution Date: March 18, 2004			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,239,069		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00		
Barry E. Bretschneider Morrison & Foerster LLP			
1650 Tysons Boulevard; Suite 300 McLean, Virginia 22102	Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Attorney Docket 358362003200		
	8. Deposit account number: <u>03-1952</u>		
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may			
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	_		
	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
document.			
Name: Barry E. Bretschneider	April 27, 2004		
Registration No: 28,055	Date		
Total number of pages comprising or	over sheet, attachments and document: 2		
0/2004 GTQH11 00000079 031952 6239069 /			
:8021 \ 40.00 DA			
	th required cover sheet information to: atents and Trademarks		
Box As	ssignments		
va-63245	Virginia 22202		

PATENT REEL: 015259 FRAME: 0509

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Toyo Boseki Kabushiki Kaisha of 2-8, Dojimahama 2-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-8230 Japan is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Letters Patent No. 6,239,069 issued May 29, 2001, entitled "PROTECTING FILM FOR SUBLIMATION TRANSFER IMAGE RECEIVER AND PROTECTED SUBLIMATION TRANSFER IMAGE RECEIVER," and;

WHEREAS <u>Dai Nippon Printing Co.</u>, <u>Ltd.</u> of <u>1-1</u>, <u>Ichigaya Kagacho 1-chome</u>, <u>Shinjuku-ku</u>, <u>Tokyo 162-8001 Japan</u> is desirous of acquiring a one-half right, title and interest in said U.S. Letters Patent No. 6,239,069.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of 10 dollars and other good and valuable consideration paid by said Dai Nippon Printing Co., Ltd. to said Toyo Boseki Kabushiki Kaisha, of which receipt is hereby acknowledged, said Toyo Boseki Kabushiki Kaisha does hereby sell and assign said one-half right, title and interest in said U.S. Letters Patent No. 6,239,069 to said Dai Nippon Printing Co., Ltd., its successors and assigns.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP of 1650 Tysons Boulevard, Suite 300, McLean, Virginia 22102 USA, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordal of this document.

Signed thi	is 18th	day of	March	, 2004

Toyo Boseki Kabushiki Kaisha

Signature:

Koichi Yamagata, Senior Managing Director

Vitness: Hammari Homati

Kazunori Komatsu

Witness: Tatsuo Shimizue

Tatsuo Shimizu

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/27/2004 REEL: 015259 FRAME: 0510